

North Clackamas Parks and Recreation District (NCPRD) District Advisory Committee (DAC)

Introducing direct representation for citizens of unincorporated areas.



District Advisory Committee (DAC)

Evaluates & makes recommendations to NCPRD Governing Board regarding:

- Programs, facilities, parks, sports fields, buildings, property acquisition, budget, and annual work plan
- Addresses challenges, desires, and needs of <u>all</u> district residents





District Advisory Committee (DAC)

The NCPRD Governing-Board "BCC" is expanding community input in the unincorporated areas of North Clackamas County

- Historical under-representation of unincorporated areas
- Led to uneven District wide resource distribution, lost park and open-space opportunities, and District expansion opportunities
- This is a great opportunity for more residents to participate







1990 - Ballot Measure established to **serve unincorporated areas** - includes City of Milwaukie

- District established 5-Neighborhood Parks sub-areas Advisory Committees with each selecting representatives to NCPRD-DAB (now DAC)
- 2004 2019
 - Happy Valley joins District and NCPRD separated into 3-Zone with funding restrictions
 - Happy Valley initiates departing NCPRD / DAB suspended
 - Many feel there has been a lack of even distribution of funding and resources
- **2019** BCC directs DAB to update bylaws to provide proportional representation Throughout NCPRD.



Unincorporated sub-areas input improved with proportional design



How can we choose who represents us for NCPRD DAC?

The Bylaws IV(e) provide for direct nomination by "nominating committees"

- Applicants will be recruited and nominated by each sub-area's nominating committee (made up of residents living within each particular sub-area)
- Task Force process for selecting sub-area representatives
- Interested volunteers contact Katie Wilson by Jan 4, 2021 kwilson2@clackamas.us





Ensuring direct representation - next steps Future Zoom Meetings during Covid

- Task Force* meets and completes selection structure
- All 4 sub-areas update and overview, and sub-area group discussions

*Interested Task Force volunteers contact Katie Wilson by Jan 4, 2021 kwilson2@clackamas.us





To be informed of future parks sub-areas opportunities and register your support, visit <u>tinyurl.com/ncprddac</u>.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR PARTICIPATION!

